FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → →

08-02-2000



Docket No.:

700001240A

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1014:	21417ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Genigraphics Corporation Boxlight Corporation	Name: Power 2, L.L.C. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Washington (both entities) ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1689 Nonconnah Boulevard, Suite 118 City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38132 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Tennessee Limited Liability Company
Other Execution Date: November 30, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,059,652 1,316,673
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: James D. Montgomery Internal Address: Garrison, Morris & Haight, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5100 Poplar Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2100 City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38137	50-0858
DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 BP 25.00 DP 2 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	
Bradley D. Beck Name of Person Signing	June 28, 2000 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEWARK

6/28/00

4:53: PAGE 003/7

RightFAX

Jun-22-00 04:01pm From-GARRISON, MORRISAHA 6157/22/2000 9012559301 T-088 P.01/05 F-207

Docket No.: RECORDIO ON 240 HEET PORM PTO-1994 (Medified) (Nev. 4-63) DMB No. 0581-0011 (exp.4/04) Copyright 1994-07 LageiSter TMD5/REVO3 TRADIDIMINATIONS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 2. Name and address of receiving party(les); Name of conveying party(ies): Genigraphics Corporation Name: Power 2, Y. L.C. **Boxlight Corporation** internal Address: . Street Address: 1689 Nonconceh Houlevard, Suite 118 ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) □ Limited Pertnership _____ State: TN .. ZIP: 38132 Ganerai Parmership City: Memphis Individual(e) citizenship Other _ Association . 🔲 Yeş 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) C General Partnership ... □ Limited Partnership ___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State ☐ Merger Massignment M Other Tennessee Limited Liability Company ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement if assignee is not dominised in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other _ □ Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: November 30, 1999 ... □ Yes \square N Additional name(s) & address(ss) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No (8) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1.059,652 1,316,673 ☐ Yee 🖾 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Montgomery 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ \$65.00 Internal Address: Garrison, Morris & Flaight, PLLC ☐ Fnclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3100 Poplar Avenue <0.085R _ State: _TN__ ZIP: _38137 City: Memphis DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 22, 2000 James D. Montgomery Signature Name of Person Signing S

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments

9012559901

T-968 P.02/05 F-287

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Genigraphics Corporation, a Washington corporation having an address of 19332 Powder Hill Place, Poulsbo, Washington 98370 and Boxlight Corporation, a Washington corporation having an address of 19332 Powder Hill Place, Poulsbo, Washington 98370, (hereinafter collectively "Assignor"), or their predecessors in interest have adopted and used, and Assignor is currently using, certain trademarks which have been registered in those countries listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto, for use in connection with the goods and services indicated in said registrations therefor (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Power 2. L.L.C., a Tennossee limited liability company, having an address of 1689 Noncomah Boulevard, Suite 118,"Memphis, Termestee 38132 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated November 15, 1999 to which Assignor and Assignce are parties. Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignce certain assets relating to its business, including all right, title and interest in and to said Marks.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Marks, including all registrations therefor listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, together with the right to recover damages for any past acts of infringement of said Marks.
- Assignor and Assignee hereby consent to and request recordation of this Assignment and further authorize and request that all official documents and communications relating to said Marks issue and deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns.
- Assignor further agrees that it shall, upon request by Assignee, take such actions and execute such further documents or instruments as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to effectuate or record this Assignment, including, but not limited to, country-specific or translated documents or instruments.

"IGM HNT301/CLIENTS/I/OENIGRAPHICS/TRADHMARK ASSIGNMENT.doc

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0214**

Jun-22-00 04:02pm From-GARRISON, MORRIS&HAIGHT PLLC

0012559801

T-968 P.03/05 F-297

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the 30th day of November, 1999.

BOXLIGHT CORPORATION

GENIGRAPHICS CORPORATION

POWER2, LLC

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KITSA

Before me, <u>Joy Morie Page</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Herbert H. Merry, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the President of Boxlight Corporation, the within named bargainor, a corporation, and that he as such President, being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such President.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the 30th day of November, 1999.

WOMENTSOLVCLIEN (SVOVIENIGRAPHICSVIRADEMARK ASSIGNMEN (.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0215

Jun-22-00 04:02pm From-GARRISON, MORRISAHAIGHT PLLC

9012559801

T-968 P.04/05 F-297

STATE OF Washington) COUNTY OF Kidson

Before me, _ Toy Marie tage _____, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Herbert H. Marters, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the President of Genigraphics Corporation, the within named bargainor, a corporation, and that he as such President, being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such President.

WITNESS my hand and scal at office, on this the 30th day of November, 1999.

complisation exp 5-10-01

STATE OF Ten COUNTY OF

Before me, Eucene Beinstein, K, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jay Larson, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the President of Power2, LLC., the within named bargainor, a limited liability company, and that he as such president, being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such president.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the 30th day of November, 1999.

WOMENTAD LYCLIBN TEVOYORNIORAPHICE/TRADEMARK AREKOMENT.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0216 OPINADDIGNMENTO 0/20/00 4:00: PAGE 00/// RIGHTAN

Jun-22-00 04:02pm From-GARRISON, MORRISAHAIGHT PLLC

9012559301 T-988 P.05/05 F-297

Exhibit A

MARK	COUNTRY	RECISTRATION NO.
GENIGRAPHICS	United States	1,059,652
G (Design)	United States	1,316,673
GENIGRAPHICS	United Kingdom	1,123,679
GENIGRAPHICS	Germany	1,012,457
GENIGRAPHICS	Italy	471,821

\\GMIINTS01\CLIENTS\G\GENIGRAPHICS\TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.dog

TRADEMARK REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 06/22/2000